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Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race

White #####

Black ######

American Indian #

Asian ##

Hawaiian/ Pacific #

Hispanic or Latino: ###

Not Hispanic or Latino:######

Unknown: ###

34.7%

63.4%

0.1%

0.2%

0.0%

1.6%

4.2%

94.1%

1.6%
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Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

One Ingalls DriveADDRESS

Not for Profit Corporation (Not Church-RMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

HarveyCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Kurt Johnson

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE 708-915-6101

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 1,033

Number of Live Births: 1,022

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 0

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 22

Level 1  Patient Days 2,055

Level 2  Patient Days 1,108

Level 2+ Patient Day 1,109

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 4,272

CSections Performed: 297

Inpatient Studies 503,646

Outpatient Studies 830,675

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 32,263

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

349

26

17

32

0

0

52

68

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

338

22

16

0

48

68

0

29

10,301 44,225 7,305

1,913 4,535 15

396 1,043 564

0 0 0

0 0

695 9,420 0

2,346 16,490 0

3,863 137

0 0 0

1,435

Observation 

Days

4.1 4.4 25.9 27.5

5.0 141.2 40.5

2.4 12.5 47.9 56.7

41.8

2.8 11.0 34.2 37.8

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

13.6 25.8 49.6 53.8

7.0 45.2 66.4 66.4

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

6690 3641 0 4521 1001649

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

338

22

7

0

32

59

0

29

2,954 10,582

0 0

2,274 12,178

13,387

1,712 8,078

3,361

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

3,302

1,233

1,329Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 311 983

1,124 2,880

0 0

584

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 16,502 79,576 8,021544 5.3 240.0

Inpatients

Outpatients

16,502

111645 54922 0 179757 747120337 374,132

40.5% 22.1% 0.0% 27.4% 3.9% 6.1%

29.8% 14.7% 0.0% 48.0% 5.4% 2.0%

44.1

82,174,807 24,291,970 0 29,982,636 81,675 2,108,027136,531,088

17,733,62427,095,407 0 103,865,585 8,085,752 156,780,368 5,161,031

17.3% 11.3% 0.0% 66.2% 5.2%

60.2% 17.8% 0.0% 22.0% 0.1%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

7,269,058

2.5%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

10/1/2011 9/30/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0
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Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 50,439

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 13,047

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 0

Patients Admitted from Trauma 0

Number of Trauma Visits: 0

 Level 1

(Not Answered)

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 50,439

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 198,207

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 374,132

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 175,925

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 2

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 68

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 230

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 46

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 32

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 46

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 991

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 0

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 0

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 1,289

Number of Emergency Room Stations 31

Certified Trauma Center No

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 14 48,554 77,012

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

7 2,234 5,206Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

6 5 15,252

13 9,782 28,013

2,229 1,661

1 0 360

7 18,602 32,674

5 2,472 9,933

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 3 240

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

4,9824,139Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 0 0

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

13

10

1 0 9

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

2 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 3 3 1333 926 694 753 1447

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 1 0 854 0 285 285

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

0.5 0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

228 0 2280 1 1 46 0

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

1274 1036 23100 0 7 7 997 1118General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

24 8 320 0 0 0 21 10

1038 112 11500 0 0 0 300 89

296 267 5630 0 0 0 195 427

1 0 10 0 0 0 2 0

2048 1975 40230 0 0 0 899 1451

101 255 3560 0 0 0 56 222

94 35 1290 0 0 0 30 18

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

45 26 710 0 0 0 31 20

269 399 6680 0 1 1 189 400

8 473 4810 0 0 0 3 297

5426 4586 100120 0 9 9 2769 4052

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 9 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 34SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

5.0 0.0

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

1.3 0.9

1.1 0.8

3.5 1.3

1.5 0.6

0.5 0.0

2.3 1.4

1.8 1.1

3.1 1.9

0.0 0.0

1.5 1.3

1.4 1.0

2.7 1.6

2.0 1.1

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




