Hospital Profile - C	Y 2012	Ingalls M	emorial Hos	pital			Harve	·V		Page 1
Ownership, Ma					Patients by Race Patients by					
ADMINISTRATOR NAM	_				Wh			.7% H	ispanic or Latino	-
ADMINSTRATOR PHO	<b>NE</b> 708-915	5-6101			Bla	ick	63	.4% N	ot Hispanic or L	atino: 94.1%
OWNERSHIP:	INGALL	S MEMORIAL H	HOSPITAL		Am	erican Indian	0	0.1% Unknown:		1.6%
OPERATOR:	INGALL	S MEMORIAL H	HOSPITAL		Asi	0	.2% —			
MANAGEMENT:	Not for	Profit Corporatio	n (Not Church-R		Ha	waiian/ Pacific	0	.0%	IDPH Number	: 1099
CERTIFICATION:	(Not An	swered)			Un	known	1	.6%	HPA	A-04
FACILITY DESIGNATION	<b>ON</b> : Genera	l Hospital							HSA	7
ADDRESS	One Ing	alls Drive	CIT	<b>Y:</b> Harvey		COUNTY:	Suburba	an Cook C	County	
			Facility Utilizat	tion Data by	y Category	of Service				
Clinical Service	Authorize CON Bed 12/31/20	ls Setup and	Peak	Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Average Length of Stay	Average Daily Census	CON Occupancy Rate %	Staffed Bed Occupancy Rate %
Medical/Surgical	349	338	338	10,301	44,225	7,305	5.0	141.2	40.5	41.8
0-14 Years				0	0					
15-44 Years				2,954	10,582					
45-64 Years				3,361	13,387					
65-74 Years				1,712	8,078					
75 Years +				2,274	12,178					
Pediatric	17	16	7	396	1,043	564	4.1	4.4	25.9	27.5
Intensive Care	26	22	22	1,913	4,535	15	2.4	12.5	47.9	56.7
Direct Admission				1,329	3,302					
Transfers				584	1,233					
Obstetric/Gynecology	32	29	29	1,435	3,863	137	2.8	11.0	34.2	37.8
Maternity				1,124	2,880					
Clean Gynecology				311	983					
Neonatal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Long Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0		
Acute Mental Illness	68	68	59	2,346	16,490	0	7.0	45.2	66.4	66.4
Rehabilitation	52	48	32	695	9,420	0	13.6	25.8	49.6	53.8
Long-Term Acute Care	9 0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Dedcated Observation	0					0				
Facility Utilization	544			16,502	79,576	8,021	5.3	240.0	44.1	
			(Includes ICU E				_			
				-		rved by Payor	Source			
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In		Private Pay		Cha	arity Care	Totals
Inpatients	40.5%	22.1%	0.0%		27.4%	3.9%			6.1%	
	6690	3641	0		4521	649			1001	16,502
Outpatients	29.8%	14.7%	0.0%		48.0%	5.4%			2.0%	
	111645	54922	0	1	79757	20337			7471	374,132
Financial Year Reported	<u>d:</u> 10/1/2011	to 9/30/201	12 <u>Inpatien</u>	t and Outp	atient Net	Revenue by Pa	ayor Sour	<u>ce</u>	Charity	Total Charity
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In	surance	Private Pay	7	Totals	Care	Care Expense 7,269,058
Inpatient	60.2%	17.8%	0.0%		22.0%	0.1%	1	00.0%	Expense	
Revenue (\$)	82,174,807	24,291,970	0	29,	982,636	81,675	136,5	31,088	2,108,027	Total Charity Care as % of
Outpatient	17.3%	11.3%	0.0%		66.2%	5.2%	1	00.0%		Net Revenue
D ( A)		17,733,624	0	103,8	365,585	8,085,752	156,78		5,161,031	2.5%
Pi	rthing Data			Now	horn Nurse	ery Utilization			Organ Transpl	antation
Number of Total Births		1	,033 Leve	l 1 Patient		ery Ottilization	2,055	Kid	ney:	<u>antation</u> 0
Number of Live Births:				el 2 Patient	•		1,108	He	•	0
Birthing Rooms:		ı		el 2+ Patient	•		1,100	Lur		0
Labor Rooms:				l Nursery Pa	-		4,272		art/Lung:	0
Delivery Rooms:			0		,		•		ncreas:	0
Labor-Delivery-Recove	ery Rooms:		0	<u>L</u>	aboratory	Studies		Live	er:	0
Labor-Delivery-Recove	ery-Postpartum	Rooms:	•	tient Studies			503,646	Tot	al:	0
C-Section Rooms:				atient Studi			830,675			-
CSections Performed:			297 Stud	lies Perform	ed Under C	Contract	32,263			

Hospital Profile - CY 2012 Ingalls Memorial Hospital								Harve	<b>y</b>		Page 2
Surgery and Operating Room Utilization											
Surgical Specialty	9	Operating R	Rooms		Surgica	al Cases	9	Surgical Hou	Hours per Case		
	Inpatient C	Outpatient C	ombined	Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient
Cardiovascular	0	0	1	1	46	0	228	0	228	5.0	0.0
Dermatology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
General	0	0	7	7	997	1118	1274	1036	2310	1.3	0.9
Gastroenterology	0	0	0	0	21	10	24	8	32	1.1	8.0
Neurology	0	0	0	0	300	89	1038	112	1150	3.5	1.3
OB/Gynecology	0	0	0	0	195	427	296	267	563	1.5	0.6
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	1	0.5	0.0
Ophthalmology	0	0	0	0	3	297	8	473	481	2.7	1.6
Orthopedic	0	0	0	0	899	1451	2048	1975	4023	2.3	1.4
Otolaryngology	0	0	0	0	56	222	101	255	356	1.8	1.1
Plastic Surgery	0	0	0	0	30	18	94	35	129	3.1	1.9
Podiatry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Thoracic	0	0	0	0	31	20	45	26	71	1.5	1.3
Urology	0	0	1	1	189	400	269	399	668	1.4	1.0
Totals	0	0	9	9	2769	4052	5426	4586	10012	2.0	1.1
SURGICAL RECO	VERY STATION	ONS	Stag	e 1 Recove	ery Stations	9	Sta	age 2 Recove	ery Stations	34	
		Proc	<u>Dedic</u> edure Roc			ed Procedure	Room Utilz	zation Surgical Ho	ours	Hours	per Case
Procedure Type	Inpa	atient Outpa				_	nt Inpatien	_	t Total Hours		Outpatient

<u>Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation</u>												
	Procedure Rooms				<u>Surgic</u>	al Cases	5	Surgical Hours			Hours per Case	
Procedure Type	Inpatient	Outpatient	Combined	Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient	
Gastrointestinal	0	0	3	3	1333	926	694	753	1447	0.5	0.8	
Laser Eye Procedures	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Pain Management	0	0	1	1	0	854	0	285	285	0.0	0.3	
Cystoscopy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms												
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	

Emergency/Trauma Care		Cardiac Catheterization Utilization					
Certified Trauma Center	No	Total Cardiac Cath Procedures:	1,289				
Level of Trauma Service Lev	el 1 Level 2	Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)	0				
(Not Answ	vered) Not Answered	Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+)	991				
Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care	0	Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):	0				
Number of Trauma Visits:	0	Interventional Catheterization (15+)	230				
Patients Admitted from Trauma	0	EP Catheterizations (15+)	68				
Emergency Service Type:	Comprehensive	Cardiac Surgery Data					
Number of Emergency Room Stations	31	Total Cardiac Surgery Cases:	46				
Persons Treated by Emergency Services:	50,439	Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):	0				
Patients Admitted from Emergency:	13,047	Adult (15 Years and Older):	46				
Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma):	50,439	Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		performed of total Cardiac Cases:	32				
Outpatient Service Data		<b>Cardiac Catheterization Labs</b>					
Total Outpatient Visits	374,132	Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs):	2				
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus:	198,207	Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures	0				
Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus	175,925	Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab	0				
•		Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs	0				
		Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs	0				

<b>Diagnostic/Interventional</b>			Exa	<u>aminatio</u>	<u>ns</u>	Radiation Equipment	Therapies/		
<u>Equipment</u>	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt	Contract	Own		Contract	<u>Treatments</u>
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	14	0	48,554	77,012	0	Lithotripsy	C	0	0
Nuclear Medicine	7	0	2,234	5,206	0	Linear Accelerator	3	0	240
Mammography	6	0	5	15,252	0	Image Guided Rad Therapy		0	13
Ultrasound	13	0	9,782	28,013	0	Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp		0	10
Angiography	2	0				High Dose Brachytherapy	1	0	9
Diagnostic Angiography			2,229	1,661	0	Proton Beam Therapy	C	0	0
Interventional Angiography			4,139	4,982	0	Gamma Knife	C	0	0
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	1	0	0	360	0	Cyber knife	C	0	0
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	7	0	18,602	32,674	0				
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	5	0	2,472	9,933	0				